

August 14, 2024

The Manager, **Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited** Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip code – 532541 Equity ISIN INE591G01017 Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012 The General Manager, **Department of Corporate Services** The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol – COFORGE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Press Release: Coforge Recognized in MuleSoft 2024 Partner of the Year Awards

In pursuant to applicable provision of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Press Release issued by the Company Announcing that Coforge Recognized in MuleSoft 2024 Partner of the Year Awards

You are requested to take note of the same.

For Coforge Limited

Barkha Sharma **Company Secretary** ACS: 24060

Encl as above:

Coforge Limited



Coforge Recognized in MuleSoft 2024 Partner of the Year Awards

Coforge Demonstrates Excellence within Salesforce Ecosystem

Greater Noida, August 14, 2024 – Coforge announced that it has won the MuleSoft Top Partner of the Year Award (Europe). This prestigious award is in recognition of the strength of the Partnership that has existed for 12 years and our continued support of each other in closing business. These awards recognize MuleSoft Partners who have demonstrated exceptional dedication, and innovation, in their collaboration with MuleSoft and their emphatic focus on customer success.

"At the heart of everything we do is helping our clients achieve success. We invest a lot into MuleSoft through the development of strategically relevant solutions, accelerators, service offerings, and marketing. We also invest heavily in the relationship. The MuleSoft Partner of the Year Award is a validation of our commitment to delivering exceptional client experiences. We're excited to keep pushing the boundaries!," said John Speight, Executive Vice President and Customer Success Officer, Coforge

"The MuleSoft 2024 Partner of the Year awards recognize outstanding partners such as Coforge that are helping our joint customers drive productivity and growth," said John Beauchamp, Executive Vice President, Americas, MuleSoft at Salesforce. "MuleSoft partners are integral to driving digital transformation and AI adoption, paving the way for better customer experiences."

MuleSoft and others are among the trademarks of Salesforce, Inc.

About Coforge

Coforge is a global digital services and solutions provider, that leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients. A focus on very select industries, a detailed understanding of the underlying processes of those industries and partnerships with leading platforms provides us a distinct perspective. Coforge leads with its product engineering approach and leverages Cloud, Data, Integration and Automation technologies to transform client businesses into intelligent, high growth enterprises. Coforge's proprietary platforms power critical business processes across its core verticals. The firm has a presence in 20 countries with 26 delivery centers across nine countries.

Learn more at www.coforge.com/salesforce

For media queries please contact: Santanu Bhattacharya PR & Communications, Coforge Ltd. santanu.b@coforge.com